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REGIONAL CENTER FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY 

के्षत्रीय जैव प्रौद्योगिकी कें द्र 
  Ref. No. BT/HRD/01/01/2014                                                                                                                                  eFile No. RCB-16026/22/2025-ADMIN-RCB-Part(5) 

  Ministry of Science & Technology                                                                                                                              Date: 08-09-2025 

  Department of Biotechnology 

05-DISBURSEMENT LIST FOR F.Y. 2025-26 
 

This sanction is accorded for the disbursement of Fellowship of the given period with an amount of ‘Rs. 25,22,706 (Rs. Twenty-Five Lakh Twenty-TwiFifty-Four Thousand Twenty-Four Only)’ to 21 Universities/Institutes for 26 ongoing fellows for F.Y. 2025-26, 

under DBT-Research Associateship (DBT-RA) Programme, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of India; as per details given below in the table: 
  

S.No. Fellow ID Fellow Name Name of the Institute Category 

Duration 
Fellowship HRA  Contingency Adjustment Total 

Transaction 

From To Number Date 

1.  DBTRA/2023-24/NE/AAU/32 Chandana Malakar 
Assam Agriculture 

Univesity, Jorhat 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 30-Jun-25 ₹ 183,000 ₹ 16,470 ₹ 12,500 112140 ₹ 99,830 ICICN320250 90120019912 01.09.2025 

2.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/CDRI/39 Neha Maheshwari 
Central Drug Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 3-Jul-25 ₹ 188,903 ₹ 34,003 ₹ 12,904 ₹ 123,933 ₹ 111,877 ICICN320250 90120019913 01.09.2025 

3.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/CUP/37 
Mahalaxmi 

Balachandar 

Central University of 

Punjab, Bathinda 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 19-Jun-25 ₹ 160,633 ₹ 14,457 ₹ 10,972 ₹ 117,310 ₹ 68,752 ICICN320250 90120019915 01.09.2025 

4.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/IHBT/10 Mohammed Rahim 

CSIR-Institute of 

Himalayan Bioresource 

Technology, Palampur 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 18-Jun-25 ₹ 158,600 ₹ 0 ₹ 10,833 ₹ 104,006 ₹ 65,427 
ICICN320250 90120019916 01.09.2025 

5.  DBTRA/2023-24/NE/GU/38 
Manisha 

Choudhury 

Gauhati University, 

Guwahati 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 19-Jun-25 ₹ 160,633 ₹ 28,914 ₹ 10,972 ₹ 127,893 ₹ 72,626 ICICN320250 90120019914 01.09.2025 

6.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/IITD/41 Priyanka Verma 
Indian Institue of 

Technology Delhi 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 3-Jul-25 ₹ 188,903 ₹ 51,004 ₹ 12,904 ₹ 136,931 ₹ 115,880 ICICN320250 90120018443 01.09.2025 

7.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/IITD/11 Shufali Wani 
Indian Institue of 

Technology Delhi 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 26-Jul-25 ₹ 234,161 ₹ 63,223 ₹ 15,996 ₹ 125,521 ₹ 187,859 ICICN320250 90120018443 01.09.2025 

8.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/IIIMJ/03 Suruchi Gupta 

Indian Institute of 

Integrative Medicine 

Jammu 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 9-Jul-25 ₹ 200,710 ₹ 36,128 ₹ 13,711 ₹ 121,238 ₹ 129,311 
ICICN320250 90120018442 01.09.2025 

9.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/IISc/06 Rachayeeta Deb 
Indian Institute of 

Science, Bengaluru 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 18-Jun-25 ₹ 158,600 ₹ 42,822 ₹ 10,833 ₹ 145,323 ₹ 66,932 ICICN320250 90120018441 01.09.2025 

10.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/IISc/15 Rudresha GV 
Indian Institute of 

Science, Bengaluru 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 30-Jun-25 ₹ 183,000 ₹ 49,410 ₹ 12,500 ₹ 138,420 ₹ 106,490 ICICN320250 90120018441 01.09.2025 

11.  DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IISc/13 Sharat Sarmah 
Indian Institute of 

Science, Bengaluru 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 25-Jun-25 ₹ 172,833 ₹ 46,665 ₹ 11,806 ₹ 140,901 ₹ 90,403 ICICN320250 90120018441 01.09.2025 

12.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/IITM/26 
Priyadarshini 

Baskaran 

Indian Institute of 

Technology Madras 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 27-Jun-25 ₹ 176,900 ₹ 47,763 ₹ 12,083 ₹ 139,909 ₹ 96,837 ICICN320250 90120018445 01.09.2025 

13.  DBTRA/2023-24/NE/IBSD/48 
Shaheen 

Khullakpam 

Institute of Bioresources 

and Sustainable 

Development, Imphal 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 27-Jun-25 ₹ 176,900 ₹ 15,921 ₹ 12,083 ₹ 113,550 ₹ 91,354 
ICICN320250 90120018444 01.09.2025 

14.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/JNU/27 Ankita Behl 
Jawaharlal Nehru 

University 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 14-Jun-25 ₹ 150,467 ₹ 40,626 ₹ 10,278 ₹ 147,625 ₹ 53,746 ICICN320250 90120018416 01.09.2025 
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15.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIPGR/31 Aishwarye Sharma 

National Institute of Plant 

Genome Research, New 

Delhi 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 20-Jun-25 ₹ 162,667 ₹ 43,920 ₹ 11,111 ₹ 144,173 ₹ 73,525 
ICICN320250 90120018417 01.09.2025 

16.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/NIPGR/23 Ravindra Chandan 

National Institute of Plant 

Genome Research, New 

Delhi 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 26-Jun-25 ₹ 174,867 ₹ 47,214 ₹ 11,944 ₹ 140,720 ₹ 93,305 
ICICN320250 90120018417 01.09.2025 

17.  
DBTRA/2023-

24/NE/NEIST/25 
Munmi Majumder 

North East Institute of 

Science and Technology, 

Jorhat 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 22-Jun-25 ₹ 166,733 ₹ 15,006 ₹ 11,389 ₹ 102,338 ₹ 90,790 
ICICN320250 90120018415 01.09.2025 

18.  DBTRA/2023-24/NE/PUC/34 H.C. Lalramnghaki 
Pachhunga University 

College, Aizwal 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 30-Jun-25 ₹ 183,000 ₹ 16,470 ₹ 12,500 ₹ 112,140 ₹ 99,830 ICICN320250 90120018419 01.09.2025 

19.  DBTRA/2023-24/NE/PUC/04 
Jeremy 

Malsawmhriatzuala 

Pachhunga University 

College, Aizwal 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 30-Jun-25 ₹ 183,000 ₹ 16,470 ₹ 12,500 ₹ 112,140 ₹ 99,830 ICICN320250 90120018419 01.09.2025 

20.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/RGCB/17 Bincy Varghese 

Rajiv Gandhi Centre For 

Biotechnology, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 4-Jul-25 ₹ 190,871 ₹ 34,357 ₹ 13,039 ₹ 123,484 ₹ 114,783 
ICICN320250 90120018418 01.09.2025 

21.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/RCB/36 Lakshmikanthan 
Regional Centre for 

Biotechnology, Faridabad 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 2-Jul-25 ₹ 186,935 ₹ 50,472 ₹ 12,770 ₹ 137,428 ₹ 112,749 IPT25090100 0037Q 01.09.2025 

22.  
DBTRA/2023-

24/NE/SDRC/42 
Rajib Borah 

Sustainable Development 

Research Centre, 

Chumukedima 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 30-Jun-25 ₹ 183,000 ₹ 16,470 ₹ 12,500 ₹ 112,140 ₹ 99,830 
ICICN320250 90120017491 01.09.2025 

23.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/THSTI/22 Upma Singh 

Translational Health 

Science And Technology 

Institute, Faridabad 

RA-II 1-Apr-25 6-Jul-25 ₹ 194,806 ₹ 52,598 ₹ 13,308 ₹ 135,443 ₹ 125,269 
ICICN320250 90120017492 01.09.2025 

24.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/UASB/21 Maniraj Rathinam 
University of Agricutlure 

Science Bengaluru 
RA-II 1-Apr-25 26-Jun-25 ₹ 174,867 ₹ 47,214 ₹ 11,944 ₹ 140,720 ₹ 93,305 ICICN320250 90120017489 01.09.2025 

25.  DBTRA/2023-24/NE/UOH/45 Somorita Baishya University of Hyderabad RA-II 1-Apr-25 30-Jun-25 ₹ 183,000 ₹ 49,410 ₹ 12,500 ₹ 136,931 ₹ 107,979 
ICICN320250 90120017490 01.09.2025 

26.  DBTRA/2023-24/N/UOJ/07 Palak Arora University of Jammu RA-II 1-Apr-25 14-Jun-25 ₹ 150,467 ₹ 27,084 ₹ 10,278 ₹ 133,642 ₹ 54,187 
ICICN320250 90120017500 01.09.2025 


